

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 16686/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2012
in RSA No. 2123/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

GHOGRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PARISHAD REWARI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for Condonation of delay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned in this
special leave petition which is hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER